
Nebraska (16-3, 6-3 Big 12) -vs- Colorado (13-6, 7-2 Big 12)
02/05/97 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Nebraska 52

Colorado 73

Date: 02/05/97
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2547
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Patty Broderick, Connie Pardue, Steve Goodman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nebraska 26 26 52
Colorado 36 37 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 DeForge, Anna * 31 7-14 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 3 17
20 Doage, LaToya * 32 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 5 0 2 7
32 Kubik, Nicole * 25 2-10 0-5 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 1 5
33 Rogers, Charlie * 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0 5
24 Kubik, Jami * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 McClain, Tina 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Schwartz, Brooke 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 2 4
34 Gilmore, Cisco 12 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Thompson, Emily 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
15 McDill, Cori 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Benson, Kate 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 McPherson, Sheila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jurgens, JJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 1-8 9-14 11-19 30 13 11 19 1 10 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 1-8   12.5 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin * 34 5-10 1-1 3-3 3-5 8 3 3 2 2 1 14
52 Scott, Raegan * 33 5-15 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 4 13
22 Felts, Alexis * 34 5-7 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 3 0 0 12
21 Graham, LaShena * 26 4-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 1 11
25 Weathers, Lauri * 21 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 10
20 Clark, Rasheeda 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 6
34 Terry, Jen 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 1 5
14 Velicica, Damietta 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Bradford, Ericka 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
50 Jacobs, Tinker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 4-7 11-12 11-27 38 11 17 20 2 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-59   49.2 % 4-7   57.1 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nebraska 26

Colorado 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 DeForge, Anna 31 7-14 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 3 17
20 Doage, LaToya 32 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 5 0 2 7
32 Kubik, Nicole 25 2-10 0-5 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 1 5
33 Rogers, Charlie 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0 5
24 Kubik, Jami 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 McClain, Tina 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Schwartz, Brooke 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 2 4
34 Gilmore, Cisco 12 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Thompson, Emily 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
15 McDill, Cori 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Benson, Kate 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 McPherson, Sheila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jurgens, JJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 1-8 9-14 11-19 30 13 11 19 1 10 52
37.5 % 12.5 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin 34 5-10 1-1 3-3 3-5 8 3 3 2 2 1 14
52 Scott, Raegan 33 5-15 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 4 13
22 Felts, Alexis 34 5-7 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 3 0 0 12
21 Graham, LaShena 26 4-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 1 11
25 Weathers, Lauri 21 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 10
20 Clark, Rasheeda 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 6
34 Terry, Jen 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 1 5
14 Velicica, Damietta 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Bradford, Ericka 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
50 Jacobs, Tinker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-59 4-7 11-12 11-27 38 11 17 20 2 10 73
49.2 % 57.1 % 91.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Nebraska 26

Colorado 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 DeForge, Anna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Doage, LaToya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kubik, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rogers, Charlie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kubik, Jami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McClain, Tina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Schwartz, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gilmore, Cisco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Thompson, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 McDill, Cori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Benson, Kate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 McPherson, Sheila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jurgens, JJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Scott, Raegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Graham, LaShena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Weathers, Lauri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Clark, Rasheeda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Terry, Jen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Velicica, Damietta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bradford, Ericka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jacobs, Tinker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


